2023 CONGRESS

Motion for Law Form

According to World Archery Constitution and Rules, Book 1, Articles 1.7.7, 1.7.13, 1.7.14, Appendix 1, Article 6.4.

To be submitted to the World Archery Office congress@archery.sport latest by **27 February 2023**.

1. Submitted by:	C&R Committee
2. In Quality of: Please mark one with "X"	World Archery PresidentExecutive BoardPermanent CommitteeXMember AssociationContinental Association
3. Date of submission	22 February 2023
4. Book, Chapter, Article	Book 1, Chapter 1, Article 1.14.1
5. Interpretations potentially affected	
6. Text of the motion (*)	Revise to read as follows: 1.14.1 Congress shall <u>elect appoint</u> a Board of Justice and Ethics of five members to investigate alleged breaches of the World Archery Constitution and Rules, including its Code of Ethics and Conduct by any members of the World Archery Family. However, the Board of Justice and Ethics does not consider Anti-Doping Rules violations which are under the responsibility of the Anti-Doping Panel. The same procedure will apply for cases of safeguarding when confidentiality reasons might need a different process as defined in the Procedures on the Safeguarding.
7. Reason	The Board of Justice is appointed and not elected.

(*) Please state the wording to be used **precisely** with the new requested version/addition/amendment **in full words**.